

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

Amk

SUIT NO. 1628 OF 2008
with
C HAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1479 OF 2008

Nusli Neville Wadia .. Plaintiff

Vs.

Ferani Hotels Pvt. Ltd.& Co. & Ors. .. Defendants

And

Suresh L. Raheja .. Applicant

Ms. Falguni Thakkar i/b Doijode Associates for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Zubin Behramkamdin with Mr. Vivek Joshi i/b Bharucha & Partners for Defendant No.1.

Ms. Kashmira Bharucha for Defendant Nos.5 & 6.

Mr. Nitin Thakkar with N. K. Mudnaney for Defendant Nos.10, 13, 19, 20, 21, 22, 24 & 31.

Mr. Iqbal Chagla i/b Kanga & Co. for Applicant in CHS 1479 of 2008.

CORAM : MRS. ROSHAN DALVI, J.

DATE : 26th July, 2010.

P.C.

The order in the Notice of Motion has been stayed.
Hence the suit is adjourned sine die. Parties shall place the Suit as well as Chamber Summons on board for hearing when required.

(ROSHAN DALVI, J.)