

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO. 1628 OF 2008
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1479 OF 2008
WITH
CHOCL NO. 440 OF 2014
IN
SUIT NO. 1628 OF 2008**

Nusli Neville Wadia .. Plaintiff
Vs.
Ferani Hotels Private Limited & Ors. .. Defendants

Mr.Rohan K. i/b DSK Legal for plaintiff.

Mr.Zubim Beharam Kamdin a/w. Ms.Alya Khan i/b Bharucha & Partners
for defendant no.1.

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.
DATED : 6TH OCTOBER, 2015**

P.C.

The counsel for the plaintiff states that review petition arising out of this matter is pending in the Apex Court and requests the matter be stood over by four weeks.

Stand over to 1.12.2015 for directions.

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)

CERTIFICATE

Certified to be true and correct copy of the original signed order/judgment.