

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 1628 OF 2008

NUSLI NEVILLE WADIA

....Petitioner.

V/S

FERANI HOTELS PRIVATE LIMITED AND ...Respondent.
48 ORS.

Mr. Venkatesh Dhond, Senior Advocate i/b Negandhi Shah & Himayatullah
for Plaintiff

Mr. B. Zaeri i/b Kanga & Co. for Applicant; Mr. Sarosh Bharuch i/b
Bharucha & Partners for Defendant No. 1

CORAM : K.R. SHRIRAM, J

DATE : 8th July, 2016

P.C. :

Stand over to 28 July 2016 for hearing of NMS/1135/2016.

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)