

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 1628 OF 2008

Nusli Nevile Wadia ... Plaintiff

Versus

Ferani Hotesl Pvt. Ltd. and others ... Defendants

.....
Ms. Fatema Kothari instructed by Vidhii Partners, Advocate for the
Plaintiff.

.....
CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 18 FEBRUARY 2026

PC. :

1. Mentioned. Not on Board. Taken on Board.
2. Time to carry out amendments is extended by two weeks.
3. Praecepto to accordingly stand disposed.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)