

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 1628 OF 2008

Nusli Neville Wadia ....PLAINTIFF

V/S

Ferani Hotels Private Limited And 48 Ors. ....DEFENDANT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 27403 OF 2022

In

SUITS 1628 OF 2008

Ken Traders Llp (erstwhile Ken Traders Private....PETITIONER  
Limited)

V/S

Nusli Neville Wadia And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

COUNTER CLAIM LODGING NO. 1415 OF 2011

In

SUITS 1628 OF 2008

Ferani Hotels Private Limited ....PETITIONER

V/S

Nusli Neville Wadia And Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 715 OF 2026

In

SUITS 1628 OF 2008

Tecnimont Private Limited .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Nusli Neville Wadia And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 717 OF 2026  
In  
SUITS 1628 OF 2008

Archangel Leasing And Infotech Private Limited..PETITIONER  
V/S  
Nusli Neville Wadia And Other ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 695 OF 2026  
In  
SUITS 1628 OF 2008

Envison Traders Pvt Ltd .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Nusli Neville Wadia And 47 Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 678 OF 2026  
In  
SUITS 1628 OF 2008

Solitaire Leasing And Infotech Private Limited ....PETITIONER  
And Anr.  
V/S  
Nusli Neville Wadia And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 27398 OF 2022  
In

SUITS 1628 OF 2008

Unique Estates Development Company Ltd And...PETITIONER  
Anr

V/S

Nusli Neville Wadia And 47 Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 716 OF 2026

In

SUITS 1628 OF 2008

National Realty Private Limited ....PETITIONER

V/S

Nusli Neville Wadia And Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 442 OF 2026

In

SUITS 1628 OF 2008

Vinaso Infotech And Leasing Pvt Ltd ....PETITIONER

V/S

Nusli Neville Wadia And 47 Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 713 OF 2026

In

SUITS 1628 OF 2008

Gamin Traders Pvt Ltd And 2 Ors ....PETITIONER

V/S

Nusli Neville Wadia And 47 Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1479 OF 2008

In

SUITS 1628 OF 2008

Nusli Neville Wadia ....PETITIONER

V/S

Ferani Hotels Pvt. Ltd. And 48 Ors. And Suresh. RESPONDENT  
L. Raheja

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 691 OF 2026

In

SUITS 1628 OF 2008

Majolica Leasing And Infotech Pvt Ltd ....PETITIONER

V/S

Nusli Neville Wadia And 48 Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 718 OF 2026

In

SUITS 1628 OF 2008

Rosette Leasing And Infotech Private Limited ....PETITIONER  
And 2 Ors.

V/S

Nusli Neville Wadia And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 684 OF 2026

In

SUITS 1628 OF 2008

Calendula Traders Private Limited ....PETITIONER

V/S

Nusli Neville Wadia ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 685 OF 2026  
In  
SUITS 1628 OF 2008

Halite Traders Pvt Ltd ....PETITIONER

V/S

Nusli Neville Wadia And 48 Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 687 OF 2026  
In  
SUITS 1628 OF 2008

Rhodium Trading And Leasing Pvt Ltd ....PETITIONER

V/S

Nusli Neville Wadia And 48 Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 436 OF 2026  
In  
SUITS 1628 OF 2008

Enshrine Leasing And Infotech Private Limited ....PETITIONER  
And Anr.

V/S

Nusli Neville Wadia And Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 433 OF 2026  
In  
SUITS 1628 OF 2008

Mhl Infotech And Leasing Private Limited And....PETITIONER  
6 Other

V/S

Nusli Neville Wadia And 41 Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 690 OF 2026

In

SUITS 1628 OF 2008

Valencia Leasing And Infotech Pvt. Ltd. And ....PETITIONER  
Another

V/S

Nusli Neville Wadia And 47 Others ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 677 OF 2026

In

SUITS 1628 OF 2008

Motilal Oswal Wealth Ltd (erstwhile Antop ....PETITIONER  
Traders Pvt Ltd)

V/S

Nusli Neville Wadia And 48 Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 714 OF 2026

In

SUITS 1628 OF 2008

Fair Price Traders (india) Private Limited ....PETITIONER

V/S

Nusli Neville Wadia And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 719 OF 2026

In

SUITS 1628 OF 2008

Temoin Leasing And Infotech Pvt Ltd ....PETITIONER

V/S

Nusli Neville Wadia And 48 Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 693 OF 2026

In

SUITS 1628 OF 2008

Paraline Leasing And Infotech Private Limited ....PETITIONER

V/S

Nusli Neville Wadia And 48 Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 689 OF 2026

In

SUITS 1628 OF 2008

Quinzaine Leasing And Infotech Pvt. Ltd. And ....PETITIONER  
Another

V/S

Ferani Hotels Pvt. Ltd. And 47 Others ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4727 OF 2022

In

SUITS 1628 OF 2008

Comet Leasing And Infotech Pvt Ltd ....PETITIONER

V/S

Nusli Neville Wadia And 48 Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 608 OF 2021  
In  
SUITS 1628 OF 2008

Nusli Neville Wadia .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Ferani Hotels Private Limited And 48 Ors. ....RESPONDENT

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY AHUJA J

**DATE :** 12th March, 2026

**P.C. :**

Balance Daily Board cannot be taken up today on account of paucity of time. Stand over to 23/04/2026 . Ad-interim relief or interim relief, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

( ASSOCIATE )